



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2025

**NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD THROUGH
DIVISIONAL MANAGER**

VERSUS

SHRI MADHUKAR KHANDUJI BHALERAO AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for Appellant.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 04th FEBRUARY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18.03.2025.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

Devendra/February-2025