



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1301 OF 2025
IN FA/230/2025
WITH
910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12721 OF 2024
IN FAST/27775/2024
WITH
911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1288 OF 2025
IN FAST/3532/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1289 OF 2025
IN FAST/3532/2025
WITH
912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1304 OF 2025
IN FA/232/2025
WITH
913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1914 OF 2025
IN SA/94/1995
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 94 OF 1995
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4858 OF 2019
IN SA/94/1995

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD THROUGH DIVISIONAL MANAGER

VERSUS

SHRI MADHUKAR KHANDUJI BHALERAO AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Subhash K. Sawangikar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 18.03.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 29.04.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE