

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2025

New India Assurance Company Ltd Through Divisional Manager  
.....Appellant

VERSUS

Shri Madhukar Khanduji Bhalerao And Others  
.....Respondent

.....  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Adv. Subhash K. Sawangikar Filed  
Caveat For R/no 1 To 3, R/5 And 6 Served  
.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1301 OF 2025  
IN FA/230/2025

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2025.

P.C. :-

Applicant to take steps against unserved respondents within  
eight weeks.

ON C.A. NO. 1301 OF 2025 FOR STAY.

Mr. Chaudhari, learned advocate for applicant submits that  
the entire amount as per the award has been deposited by the insurance  
company with the Registry of this Court. The statement is supported by  
office endorsement. Hence, application allowed and disposed of.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

grt/-