



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

59 FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2025

**NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD
THROUGH DIVISIONAL MANAGER**

VERSUS

SHRI MADHUKAR KHANDUJI BHALERAO AND OTHERS

.....

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4865 OF 2025
IN FA/230/2025**

...

Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari
Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr.Subhash K.Sawangikar

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 23rd JUNE 2025

PER COURT :

- . Time of four weeks is granted to take steps against Respondent No.4.
2. The application for withdrawal of amount shall be considered notwithstanding the steps taken by the Insurance company.
3. Stand over to 21.07.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]