



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2025

New India Assurance Company Ltd Through Divisional Manager

VERSUS

Shri Madhukar Khanduji Bhalerao And Others

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4, returnable on 25.02.2026. At the request of learned advocate for the appellant, he is permitted to serve respondent No.4 by private service, as is permissible in law. Humdast allowed.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/