



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2025

New India Assurance Company Ltd Through Divisional Manager
VERSUS

Shri Madhukar Khanduji Bhalerao and others

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

Await service. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/